REC

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. BJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation, as Agent Individual(s)	(Rev. 03/01) TI 102	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Individual(s)	` '	
Name: Gascard, Inc. Internal Address: 109 Northpark Blvd. Crycropration-State 3-5-02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Capacition Date Corporation-State 1-2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Change of Name Capacition Name: Capacition Name: Corporation-State Delaware Corporation-State Delaw	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Street Address: 109 Northpark Blvd. City: Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Accident Trademark Assignment and Execution Date: October 18, 2001 Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Replication No.(s) B. Trademark Replication No.(s) B. Trademark Replication No.(s) B. Trademark Replication No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan C. Benda Internal Address: City: Baton Rouge State: 1A Zip: 70433 Street Address: 109 Northpark Blvd. City: Covington State: 1A Zip: 70433 Individual(s) ditzenship. Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association G	IBJ Whitehall Business Credit	Name: Gascard, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Release October 18, 2001 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan C. Benda Internal Address: City: Baron Ronge State: IA Zip: 70821 Captoration Signature General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Corporation State Delaware Corporation in textend of Name Instance of Name Instance State Instance State Instance In	General Partnership Corporation-State	City: Covington State: LA Zip: 70433
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic research of the corporation of the United States, a domestic research of the corporation-State Delaware Corporation-State Delaware Corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic research of the corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic research of the corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic research of the corporation is tached. If assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic research of the corporation in tendencial in the United States, a domestic research of the complete states and connect and any attached. If assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic research of the complete states and connect and any attached. If assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic research of the complete states and connect and any attached. If assignee is not domicid in the United States, a domestic research of the segment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖳 No	l _
Assignment	Nature of conveyance:	_
Other Trademark Assignment and Release October 18, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.321.191 1, 382,621 1.366,991 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan C. Benda Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u></u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,321,191	Other Trademark Assignment and	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Tes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan C. Benda Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 4412 8. Deposit account number: City: Baton Ronge State: I.A Zip: 70821 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan C. Benda Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: City: Baron Rouge State: I.A Zip: 70821 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		1,321,191 1,382,621 1,366,991
Name: Jonathan C. Benda Internal Address: Intern		
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 4412 City: Batton Rouge State: I.A Zip: 70821 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		_
City: Bat on Rouge State: I.A Zip: 70821 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: P.O. Box 4412	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		<u></u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Traine of Ferson organis	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	3 3	·9·······

00000158 1321191 03/18/2002 TDIAZ1

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned does hereby assign, quitclaim and release, WITHOUT RECOURSE, any right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the following trademarks (other than licenses to use such trademarks):

GC GasCard Trademark, Registration Number 1366991

GasCard Trademark, Registration Number 1382621

GC Club Trademark, Registration Number 1321191

all for the purpose of releasing the foregoing from any right, title, interest, lien or security interest existing in favor of the undersigned arising under:

- (i) that certain Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of August 10, 2000, made by Fleetman, Inc. n/k/a FleetCor Technologies, Inc. ("FleetCor"), to the undersigned, recorded at Reel 002155, Frame 0101, on September 25, 2000, in the United Stated Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and
- (ii) that certain Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of August 10, 2000, made by Fleetcor to the undersigned, recorded at Reel 002155, Frame 0113, on September 25, 2000, in the USPTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

Dated: October '\$, 2001

IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

[Complete Acknowledgment on page 2]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0899

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On October 12, 2001, before me personally came Proceeding in the personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as a (the) Whitehall Business Credit Corporation, as Agent, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is an officer of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said corporation by order of its Board of Directors; that he signed his name thereto by like order; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
My Commission Expires:
2/20/00
2000

RECORDED: 03/05/2002